



Driscoll Health Plan

News and Updates



Date:

July-27
2026

Contact Information

For questions or additional assistance, contact:

Provider Relations
956-632-8308

To enter authorization requests and upload clinical via the Provider Portal, visit driscollhealthplan.com/providers

To verify authorization requirements via the Authorization Requirement Portal, visit driscollhealthplan.com/priorauthcheck

To submit authorization requests or clinical to the UM Dept. via fax, send to 1-866-741-5650

Attention: Authorization Requirement Updates

Effective 09/01/2026, DHP **will not** require prior authorization for the following procedure codes:

Pharmacy Service

- C9310- leucovorin calcium (Avyxa), treatment to reduce drug toxicity, support chemotherapy, and treat certain folate-related deficiencies.
- J0528- fosfomycin disodium, treatment of complicated urinary tract infections, including those caused by multidrug-resistant bacteria in members 18 years and older.
- J2374- Apraclonidine hydrochloride ophthalmic, used to lower intraocular pressure by reducing fluid production in the eye in members 6 years and older.
- J2789- Riboflavin 5'-phosphate, ophthalmic solution (Epioxahd/Epioxa), used as a photo enhancer in corneal collagen cross-linking (CXL) procedures to treat keratoconus and certain corneal ectasia in members 13 years and older.
- J9249- melphalan (Apotex), chemotherapy used in the treatment of multiple myeloma in patient unsuited for oral therapy in members 18 years and older.
- Q5167- denosumab-qbde (Enoby/Xtrenbo), biosimilar to Prolia® and Xgeva®, monoclonal antibody which prevents osteoclast formation, function, and survival, reducing bone resorption in both cortical and trabecular bone in members 18 years and older.
- J1289- narsoplimab-wuug, used to treat hematopoietic stem cell transplant-associated thrombotic microangiopathy (TA-TMA), in members 2 years and older.
- J1737- meloxicam (Azurity), indicated for the management of moderate-to-severe pain, in members 18 years and older.
- J9053- belantamab mafodotin-blmf, used to treat members 18 years and older with relapsed or refractory multiple myeloma after at least two prior therapies, diagnosis requirement: C90.00, C90.02.
- J9062- amivantamab 5 mg and hyaluronidase-lpuj, used to treat certain types of non-small cell lung cancer (NSCLC) in members 18 years and older, particularly those with specific EGFR gene mutations.
- J9232- docetaxel (Hospira), chemotherapy medication used to treat various cancers, including breast, lung, prostate, stomach, and head and neck cancers, administered intravenously under medical supervision in members 18 years and older.
- J9275- cosibelimab-ipdl, treatment of metastatic and locally advanced cutaneous squamous cell carcinoma (CSCC) in members 18 years and older who are not candidates for curative surgery or radiation.

Surgical Service- Urology

- C8014- Cystourethroscopy, with ureteroscopy and/or pyeloscopy, with lithotripsy, including use of a suction enabled ureteral access sheath, with irrigation; examination of the bladder and urethra to treat stones, diagnosis code requirement: N13.2, N20.0, N20.1, N20.2, N20.9, N21.0, N21.1, N21.8, N21.9, N23.

* To access the DHP provider portal , visit driscollhealthplan.com